San Bernardino Community College
District Police

CHC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2013

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s)  Disposition
8/2/13  Suspicious Person Parking Lot D 8/2/13 11:12am Gone on arrival
8/3/13 No criminal incidents 8/3/13
8/4/13 No criminal incidents 8/4/13
8/5/13 No criminal incidents 8/5/13
8/6/13 No criminal incidents 8/6/13
8/7/13 Mountain Lion Sighting PAC 8/7/13 1:21pm  Campus Alert
8/8/13 Mountain Lion Sighting Parking Lot L 8/8/13 8:26am  Necessary action taken
8/9/13 No criminal incidents 8/9/13
8/10/13 No criminal incidents 8/10/13
8/11/13 No criminal incidents 8/11/13
8/12/13 No criminal incidents 8/12/13
8/13/13 No criminal incidents 8/13/13
8/14/13 No criminal incidents 8/14/13

13c-085 8/15/13 Suspicious Person LRC 8/15/13 1:23pm  Advised
8/16/13 Mountain Lion Sighting Golf Course 8/16/13 5:36pm  Necessary action taken
8/17/13 No criminal incidents 8/17/13
8/18/13 No criminal incidents 8/18/13
8/19/13 Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Usage Sand Canyon 8/19/13 1:21pm  Advised
8/20/13 Traffic Collision Parking Lot K 8/20/13 10:50am Parties exchanged info
8/20/13 Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot M 8/20/13 11:21am Advised

1 Last updated 9/4/2013



San Bernardino Community College

District Police

CHC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2013

13c-086

13c-088

13c-090

13c-089

13c-091

13c-092

13c-093
13c-094
13c-095

13c-096

13c-097

13c-098

13c-099

8/20/13
8/20/13
8/21/13
8/22/13
8/22/13
8/22/13
8/22/13
8/23/13
8/24/13
8/25/13
8/26/13
8/26/13
8/26/13
8/26/13
8/27/13
8/27/13
8/27/13
8/27/13
8/27/13
8/27/13

8/27/13

Petty Theft
Suspicious Person
Hit & Run

Student Conduct
Traffic Collision
Soliciting

Suspicious Vehicle
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
Property Damage
Suspicious Person
Hit & Run

Traffic Stop/Obey Traffic Signs

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Usage
Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow

Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow
Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow
Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow
Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow

Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow

Bookstore

M & O
Parking Lot G
Sand Canyon
Sand Canyon
Cafeteria

Aquatics Center

LRC

Aquatics Center
Parking Lot C
Parking Lot F

Campus Dr
Yucaipa Blvd

Campus Dr

Sand Canyon
Sand Canyon
Sand Canyon

Sand Canyon

8/20/13
8/20/13
8/21/13
8/22/13
8/22/13
8/22/13
8/22/13
8/23/13
8/24/13
8/25/13
8/26/13
8/26/13
8/26/13
8/26/13
8/27/13
8/27/13
8/27/13
8/27/13
8/27/13
8/27/13

8/27/13

6:40pm
7:40pm
11:38am
8:1lam
8:14am
10:48am

1:23pm

1:22pm

5:50pm

6:15pm

6:40pm
12:36pm
12:43pm
1:01pm

8:55pm

9:10pm

9:33pm

9:52pm

Report taken
Unfounded
Report taken
Report taken
Report taken
Unable to locate

Gone on arrival

Report taken
Advised

Report taken
Advised
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Citation Issued

Citation Issued

Last updated 9/4/2013




San Bernardino Community College
District Police

CHC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2013

8/28/13 Mountain Lion Sighting Parking Lot A 8/28/13 4:00am  Necessary action taken
8/28/13 Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow Campus Dr 8/28/13 9:22am  Advised
13c-100 8/28/13 Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow Parking Lot G 8/28/13 9:36am  Citation Issued
13c-101 8/28/13 Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow Campus Dr 8/28/13 12:16pm Citation Issued
13c-102 8/28/13 Traffic Stop/Failed To Stop Parking Lot G 8/28/13 8:43pm  Citation Issued
8/28/13 Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow Campus Dr 8/28/13 9:16pm  Advised
8/28/13 Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow Campus Dr 8/28/13 9:26pm  Advised
13c-103 8/28/13 Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow Campus Dr 8/28/13 9:34pm  Citation Issued
8/29/13 Traffic Collision Parking Lot C 8/29/13 2:33pm  Parties exchanged info
8/30/13 Suspiciuos Vehicle Parking Lot C 8/30/13 9:50am  Unfounded
8/30/13 Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow Campus Dr 8/30/13 12:15pm  Advised
8/31/13 No criminal incidents 8/31/13

3 Last updated 9/4/2013



	Sheet1

