# San Bernardino Community College District Police

## **CHC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2013**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	8/2/13	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot D	8/2/13	11:12am	Gone on arrival
	8/3/13	No criminal incidents		8/3/13		
	8/4/13	No criminal incidents		8/4/13		
	8/5/13	No criminal incidents		8/5/13		
	8/6/13	No criminal incidents		8/6/13		
	8/7/13	Mountain Lion Sighting	PAC	8/7/13	1:21pm	Campus Alert
	8/8/13	Mountain Lion Sighting	Parking Lot L	8/8/13	8:26am	Necessary action taken
	8/9/13	No criminal incidents		8/9/13		
	8/10/13	No criminal incidents		8/10/13		
	8/11/13	No criminal incidents		8/11/13		
	8/12/13	No criminal incidents		8/12/13		
	8/13/13	No criminal incidents		8/13/13		
	8/14/13	No criminal incidents		8/14/13		
13c-085	8/15/13	Suspicious Person	LRC	8/15/13	1:23pm	Advised
	8/16/13	Mountain Lion Sighting	Golf Course	8/16/13	5:36pm	Necessary action taken
	8/17/13	No criminal incidents		8/17/13		
	8/18/13	No criminal incidents		8/18/13		
	8/19/13	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Usage	Sand Canyon	8/19/13	1:21pm	Advised
	8/20/13	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot K	8/20/13	10:50am	Parties exchanged info
	8/20/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot M	8/20/13	11:21am	Advised

# San Bernardino Community College District Police

## **CHC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2013**

13c-086	8/20/13	Petty Theft	Bookstore	8/20/13	6:40pm	Report taken
	8/20/13	Suspicious Person	M & O	8/20/13	7:40pm	Unfounded
13c-088	8/21/13	Hit & Run	Parking Lot G	8/21/13	11:38am	Report taken
13c-090	8/22/13	Student Conduct	Sand Canyon	8/22/13	8:11am	Report taken
13c-089	8/22/13	Traffic Collision	Sand Canyon	8/22/13	8:14am	Report taken
	8/22/13	Soliciting	Cafeteria	8/22/13	10:48am	Unable to locate
	8/22/13	Suspicious Vehicle	Aquatics Center	8/22/13	1:23pm	Gone on arrival
	8/23/13	No criminal incidents		8/23/13		
	8/24/13	No criminal incidents		8/24/13		
	8/25/13	No criminal incidents		8/25/13		
13c-091	8/26/13	Property Damage	LRC	8/26/13	1:22pm	Report taken
	8/26/13	Suspicious Person	Aquatics Center	8/26/13	5:50pm	Advised
13c-092	8/26/13	Hit & Run	Parking Lot C	8/26/13	6:15pm	Report taken
	8/26/13	Traffic Stop/Obey Traffic Signs	Parking Lot F	8/26/13	6:40pm	Advised
13c-093	8/27/13	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Usage	Campus Dr	8/27/13	12:36pm	Citation Issued
13c-094	8/27/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Yucaipa Blvd	8/27/13	12:43pm	Citation Issued
13c-095	8/27/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Campus Dr	8/27/13	1:01pm	Citation Issued
13c-096	8/27/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Sand Canyon	8/27/13	8:55pm	Citation Issued
13c-097	8/27/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Sand Canyon	8/27/13	9:10pm	Citation Issued
13c-098	8/27/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Sand Canyon	8/27/13	9:33pm	Citation Issued
13c-099	8/27/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Sand Canyon	8/27/13	9:52pm	Citation Issued

# San Bernardino Community College District Police

## CHC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2013

	8/28/13	Mountain Lion Sighting	Parking Lot A	8/28/13	4:00am	Necessary action taken
	8/28/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Campus Dr	8/28/13	9:22am	Advised
13c-100	8/28/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Parking Lot G	8/28/13	9:36am	Citation Issued
13c-101	8/28/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Campus Dr	8/28/13	12:16pm	Citation Issued
13c-102	8/28/13	Traffic Stop/Failed To Stop	Parking Lot G	8/28/13	8:43pm	Citation Issued
	8/28/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Campus Dr	8/28/13	9:16pm	Advised
	8/28/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Campus Dr	8/28/13	9:26pm	Advised
13c-103	8/28/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Campus Dr	8/28/13	9:34pm	Citation Issued
	8/29/13	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot C	8/29/13	2:33pm	Parties exchanged info
	8/30/13	Suspiciuos Vehicle	Parking Lot C	8/30/13	9:50am	Unfounded
	8/30/13	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Campus Dr	8/30/13	12:15pm	Advised
	8/31/13	No criminal incidents		8/31/13		